



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 11/30/2021

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00413

Job # : 20-4507

Contract No : CO-00413-01

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Multiple Sewershed Package 17A

Time And Date : 11/30/2021 at 10AM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00413 - 1_SAK CONSTRUCTION			CO-00413 - 2_CRUZ TEC INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (< 700 L.F.)	LF	\$4.00	53	\$212.00	\$5.00	53	\$265.00
2	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS ( < 1,000 S.F.)	SF	\$2.00	621	\$1,242.00	\$6.00	621	\$3,726.00
3	103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF	\$3.00	181	\$543.00	\$10.00	181	\$1,810.00
4	203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TACK COAT	GAL	\$8.00	366	\$2,928.00	\$26.00	366	\$9,516.00
5	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (3" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$68.00	2,236	\$152,048.00	\$65.00	2,236	\$145,340.00
6	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP. DEPTH) ( < 5000 S.Y.)	SY	\$63.00	1,331	\$83,853.00	\$62.00	1,331	\$82,522.00
7	206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ASPHALT TREATED BASE (ATB) (10" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$95.00	87	\$8,265.00	\$95.00	87	\$8,265.00
8	206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ASPHALT TREATED BASE (ATB) (12" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$100.00	47	\$4,700.00	\$120.00	47	\$5,640.00
9	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT(2"	SY	\$7.50	1,230	\$9,225.00	\$24.00	1,230	\$29,520.00
10	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT(3"	SY	\$9.00	2,224	\$20,016.00	\$25.00	2,224	\$55,600.00
11	209.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" DEPTH)	SY	\$89.00	10	\$890.00	\$135.00	10	\$1,350.00
12	500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE CURBING ( < 1,000 L.F.)	LF	\$43.00	53	\$2,279.00	\$32.00	53	\$1,696.00
13	502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALKS ( < 150 S.Y.)	SY	\$150.00	25	\$3,750.00	\$85.00	25	\$2,125.00
14	503.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS - COMMERCIAL	SY	\$120.00	44	\$5,280.00	\$125.00	44	\$5,500.00
15	507.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE (4' HIGH)	LF	\$30.00	140	\$4,200.00	\$45.00	140	\$6,300.00
16	507.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE (6' HIGH)	LF	\$38.00	10	\$380.00	\$55.00	10	\$550.00
17	507.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE AND REPLACE WOODEN PRIVACY FENCE (8' HIGH)	LF	\$45.00	110	\$4,950.00	\$45.00	110	\$4,950.00
18	509.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL ( < 200 L.F.)	LF	\$58.00	61	\$3,538.00	\$200.00	61	\$12,200.00
19	530	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		UNIFORMED OFFICER	HR	\$53.00	120	\$6,360.00	\$65.00	120	\$7,800.00
20	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 101	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
21	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 104	LS	\$2,368.00	1	\$2,368.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
22	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 105	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00
23	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 108	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
24	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 109	LS	\$2,368.00	1	\$2,368.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00
25	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 110	LS	\$2,368.00	1	\$2,368.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
26	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 111	LS	\$3,158.00	1	\$3,158.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
27	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 113	LS	\$2,368.00	1	\$2,368.00	\$11,500.00	1	\$11,500.00
28	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 117	LS	\$2,368.00	1	\$2,368.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
29	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 118	LS	\$6,158.00	1	\$6,158.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
30	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 119	LS	\$1,579.00	1	\$1,579.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00
31	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 121	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00
32	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 124	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
33	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 129	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00
34	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 131	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00
35	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 140	LS	\$3,158.00	1	\$3,158.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00
36	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 141	LS	\$2,368.00	1	\$2,368.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00
37	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 143	LS	\$1,579.00	1	\$1,579.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
38	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 146	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
39	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 150	LS	\$1,579.00	1	\$1,579.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
40	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 152	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00
41	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 155	LS	\$2,368.00	1	\$2,368.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
42	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 157	LS	\$2,368.00	1	\$2,368.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
43	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 162	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00
44	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 165	LS	\$2,368.00	1	\$2,368.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00
45	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 166	LS	\$1,579.00	1	\$1,579.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
46	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 167	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00
47	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING - SITE 169	LS	\$1,579.00	1	\$1,579.00	\$11,500.00	1	\$11,500.00



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 11/30/2021

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00413

Job # : 20-4507

Contract No : CO-00413-01

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Multiple Sewershed Package 17A

Time And Date : 11/30/2021 at 10AM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00413 - 1_SAK CONSTRUCTION			CO-00413 - 2_CRUZ TEC INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
48	530.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EA	\$526.00	10	\$5,260.00	\$3,500.00	10	\$35,000.00
49	536.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE	LF	\$5.00	723	\$3,615.00	\$8.00	723	\$5,784.00
50	539.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$7.00	180	\$1,260.00	\$8.00	180	\$1,440.00
51	537.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE I-C)	EA	\$16.00	22	\$352.00	\$25.00	22	\$550.00
52	537.8	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE II A-A)	EA	\$16.00	22	\$352.00	\$35.00	22	\$770.00
53	540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	\$3,579.00	1	\$3,579.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
54	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$1.00	560	\$560.00	\$22.00	560	\$12,320.00
55	801/802	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TREE PROTECTION (COSA SPEC)	LS	\$2,105.00	1	\$2,105.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
56	851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	\$2,968.00	53	\$157,304.00	\$4,750.00	53	\$251,750.00
57	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 6')	EA	\$13,519.00	5	\$67,595.00	\$11,000.00	5	\$55,000.00
58	852.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES (> 6')	VF	\$609.00	10	\$6,090.00	\$450.00	10	\$4,500.00
59	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 101	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00
60	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 104	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
61	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 105	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00
62	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 108	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00
63	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 109	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00
64	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 110	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00
65	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 111	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00
66	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 113	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
67	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 118	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	1	\$17,500.00
68	864-S2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - LARGE DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 117	LS	\$54,000.00	1	\$54,000.00	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00
69	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 117	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
70	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 119	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	1	\$11,500.00
71	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 121	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
72	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 124	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
73	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 129	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
74	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 131	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00
75	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 140	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
76	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 141	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	1	\$11,500.00
77	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 143	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
78	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 146	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00
79	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 150	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	1	\$16,500.00
80	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 152	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
81	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 155	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	1	\$10,500.00
82	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 157	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
83	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 162	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
84	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 165	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00
85	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 166	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
86	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 167	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
87	864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - SMALL DIAMETER SEWERS - SITE 169	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	1	\$16,500.00
88	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (8"-15")	LF	\$4.00	8,480	\$33,920.00	\$12.00	8,480	\$101,760.00
89	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$116.00	7,759	\$900,044.00	\$52.00	7,759	\$403,468.00
90	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP 10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$142.00	397	\$56,374.00	\$64.00	397	\$25,408.00
91	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP 12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$1,221.00	33	\$40,293.00	\$75.00	33	\$2,475.00
92	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP 15" SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (ALL DEPTHS)	LF	\$166.00	291	\$48,306.00	\$110.00	291	\$32,010.00
93	910	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MANHOLE REHABILITATION	VF	\$295.00	384	\$113,280.00	\$350.00	384	\$134,400.00
94	1020	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WATER MAIN BREAK/LEAK REPAIRS (8" DIA)"	EA	\$4,225.00	1	\$4,225.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 11/30/2021

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00413

Job # : 20-4507

Contract No : CO-00413-01

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Multiple Sewershed Package 17A

Time And Date : 11/30/2021 at 10AM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00413 - 1_SAK CONSTRUCTION			CO-00413 - 2_CRUZ TEC INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
95	1020	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WATER MAIN BREAK/LEAK REPAIRS (10" DIA)"	EA	\$5,275.00	1	\$5,275.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
96	1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR FOR 6" THRU 10" DIAMETER, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING UP TO 20 LF OF BRING-BIND OR 20' ASTM D2001	EA	\$4,395.00	32	\$140,640.00	\$5,200.00	32	\$166,400.00
97	1103.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIR FOR 12" THRU 15" DIAMETER, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDING UP TO 20 LF OF BRING-BIND OR 20' ASTM D2001	EA	\$11,233.00	2	\$22,466.00	\$5,500.00	2	\$11,000.00
98	1103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE CONTROL, 6" THRU 10" DIAMETER, ALL DEPTHS	EA	\$105.00	11	\$1,155.00	\$650.00	11	\$7,150.00
99	1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER LATERAL STUB OUTS OR RECONNECTIONS, (OPEN CUT EXCAVATION ALL DEPTHS)	EA	\$2,320.00	4	\$9,280.00	\$2,750.00	4	\$11,000.00
100	1109.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER LATERAL RECONNECTION BY REMOTE CONTROL CUTTING	EA	\$100.00	220	\$22,000.00	\$250.00	220	\$55,000.00
101	3000	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HANDLING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE	LF	\$13.00	78	\$1,014.00	\$25.00	78	\$1,950.00
102	SS-1000	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CPS ENERGY UTILITY POLE BRACING ALLOWANCE	ALW	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00
					<b>Total lines 1-102</b>			<b>\$2,094,184.00</b>			<b>\$2,308,810.00</b>
103	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1-102	LS	\$38,000.00	1	\$38,000.00	\$230,881.00	1	\$230,881.00
104	101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY, MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1-102	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$115,440.50	1	\$115,440.50
					<b>Total lines 103-104</b>			<b>\$58,000.00</b>			<b>\$346,321.50</b>
					<b>Total Bid Price</b>			<b>\$2,152,184.00</b>			<b>\$2,655,131.50</b>
<b>Calendar Days To Complete :</b>			<b>270</b>		<b>As Read</b>			<b>\$2,152,184.00</b>			<b>\$2,655,131.50</b>